
REFEREE
THOMAS PARSONS

ASSISTANT REFEREE
DAVID HARRISON

ASSISTANT REFEREE
ANDREW HICKMAN

FORTH OFFICIAL
DECLAN BOURNE

MATCH SPONSOR: BREWBOARD          MATCHBALL SPONSOR: INTELLIGENT MEMBRANES

SUBSTITUTES

MARK HOWARD
TOM O’CONNOR
JACK MARRIOTT
DAN SCARR
STEVEN FLETCHER
RYAN BARNETT
ELLIOT ELLIOT LEE

21
6
11
24
26
29
3838

SUBSTITUTES

JACK STEVENS
ELIAS KACHUNGA
JUBRIL OKEDINA
SCOTT MALONE
BRANDON NJOKU

DAN BARTON
GEORGE GEORGE HODDLE

1
10
15
33
34
36
3838

STARTING XI

ARTHUR OKONKWO
LEWIS BRUNT
MAX CLEWORTH
EOGHAN O’CONNELL
JAMES MCCLEAN
GEORGE DOBSON
JAY JAY RODRIGUEZ
OLLIE RATHBONE
SAM SMITH
MATTY JAMES
RYAN LONGMAN

1
3
4
5
7
15
1616
20
28
37
47

STARTING XI

13
2
4
5
6
7
1818
22
26
28
29

NATHAN BISHOP
LIAM BENNETT
PAUL DIGBY

MICHAEL MORRISON
KELLAND WATTS
JAMES BROPHY

RYAN RYAN LOFT
JOSH STOKES

JAMES GIBBONS
BEN STEVENSON
DOM BALLARD

C

C

CAMBRIDGE UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB

TUESDAY 1ST APRIL 2025
CLEDARA ABBEY STADIUM

19:45

HEAD COACH NEIL HARRIS HEAD COACH PHIL PARKINSON 
WREXHAM CAMBRIDGE UNITED


